
APL Animal Planet 184
BBCA BBC America 135
BET BET 124
BIG10 Big Ten Network1 439
BRAVO Bravo 129
CBSSN CBS Sports Network 158
CURNT Current TV 215
DISXD Disney XD SAP 174
FOXB Fox Business Network 206
G4 G4 191
GLVSN Galavisión 273
GOLF Golf Channel 401
GSN GSN 116
HLMRK Hallmark Channel 185
HUB Hub 179
ID Investigation Discovery 192
LMN Lifetime Movie Network 109
MLBN MLB Network 152
MSNBC msnbc 209
NTGEO National Geographic Channel 186
NBATV NBA TV 156
NFL NFL Network 154
NHLN NHL Network 157
NKJR Nick Jr. 169
NUVO nuvoTV 167
OVATN Ovation 291
OWN OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 189
OXYGN Oxygen 127
RFDTV RFD-TV 231
SCI Science 193
SOAP SOAPnet 253
SPEED SPEED 150
STYLE Style 115
TNCK TeenNick 181
FTRAE TeleFutura (E)1 271
FTRAW TeleFutura (W)1 272
TRUTV truTV 204
TCM Turner Classic Movies 132
UNVSN Univision (E) 270
UNVSW Univision (W) 828
UDEP Univision Deportes Network 869

A&E A&E 118
ABCFM ABC Family 180
ALIVE America Live 219
ANGEL Angel One 262
ANGL2 Angel Two 266
AXS AXS TV 131
BTV Business Television 9602
BUY! Buy! 221
TOON Cartoon Network (E) SAP 176
TOONW Cartoon Network (W) 177
CCTVE CCTV-E 884
CCNEWS CCTV-News 265
CHRCH Church Channel 258
CMT CMT 166
CNBC CNBC 208
CNN CNN 200
CMDY Comedy Central 107
CSPN2 C-SPAN2 211
DYSTR Daystar 263
DISC Discovery Channel 182
DISE Disney Channel (E) SAP 172
DISW Disney Channel (W) 173
DOC Documentary Channel 197
E! E! Entertainment Television 114
ESPN ESPN 140
ESPN2 ESPN2 144
ESNWS ESPNEWS 142
ESPNU ESPNU 141
FOOD Food Network 110
FXNWS FOX News Channel 205
FX FX SAP 136
GEMS Gems & Jewelry TV 229
HGTV HGTV 112
HIST History 120
HNN HLN 202
HRTV HorseRacing TV 404
HSN HSN 84
HSN2 HSN2 226
ICTV In Country Television 230
INSP Inspiration Network 259
ION ION (E) 216
IONW ION (W) 217
JTV Jewelry Television 227
LIFE Lifetime 108
MALL Mall 220
MTV MTV 160
MTV2 MTV2 161
NICK Nick/Nick at Nite (E) SAP 170
NICKW Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
PRAYR Prayer 256
QVC QVC 137
REELZ ReelzChannel 299
SALE Sale 225
SHOP shop 224
SHNBC ShopNBC 228
SBN SonLife Broadcasting Network 257
SPIKE Spike TV 168
SYFY Syfy 122
TBS TBS SAP 139
TLC TLC 183
TNT TNT SAP 138
TRV Travel Channel 196
TVGAM TV Game Network 405
TVGN TV Guide Network 117
TVLND TV Land 106
USA USA SAP 105
VH1 VH1 162
TWC Weather Channel 214
SiriusXM Music Channels
Hopper 99
All other receivers 6002-6099
DishCD Music Channels
Hopper 98
All other receivers 950-981

General Channels1

BABY1 BabyFirstTV 9400
BLOCK Blockbuster Studio Channel 102
BYUTV BYUTV 9403
CTN Christian Television Network 267
ARTS Classic Arts Showcase 9406
CSPAN C-SPAN 210
DN101 DISH 101 101
EARTH DISH Earth 287
HOME DishHOME (not available on Hopper) 100
ENLC Enlace 9411
EWTN Eternal Word Television SAP 261
PREVW Free Preview Guide 103

FSTV Free Speech TV 9415
KBS KBS World1 9394
KTV Kids & Teens Television (KTV) 264
LINK Link TV 9410
NASA NASA 212
ONPPV Pay-Per-View Guide 500
PNTGN Pentagon 9405
TBN TBN 260
IMPCT The Impact Network 9397
3ABN Three Angels Broadcasting Network 9393
VME V-ME 9414

THERE’S SOMETHING FOR EVERYONE

Local Networks 2-70

Regional Sports Networks*

  Hopper 412
  All other receivers 409-437 

 

For the most up-to-date Channel Lineup Card,  
please visit mydish.com/channelcard.

- Channels are broadcast in SD and HD unless noted as   . 
To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD TV, a DISH HD receiver, and a  
DISH HD add-on package. 
BOLD - Channels in bold are some of our most popular channels. 
SAP - Spanish audio feed available. Audio disponible en español.   
 Available on select HD channels.

fit K in here

fit K in here

fit K in here

fit K in here

BIO Bio 119
BITV Bloomberg Television 203
BOOM Boomerang SAP 175
CHILR Chiller 199
CLOO cloo 198
COOK Cooking Channel 113
AMERI Destination America 194
DIY DIY 111
ENCOR Encore (E) 340
ENCRW Encore (W) SAP 341
EACTN Encore Action 343
EDRAM Encore Drama 345
ENFAM Encore Family 347
ELOVE Encore Love 346
ESUSP Encore Suspense 344
EWSTN Encore Westerns 342
EPXDR EPIX DRIVE-IN SAP 292
FOXMO Fox Movie Channel 133
FSC Fox Soccer Channel 406
FUEL FUEL TV 398
GMC gmc 188
GAC Great American Country (GAC) 165
H2 H2 121
HMC Hallmark Movie Channel 187
MIL Military Channel 195
MPLEX MoviePlex 377
MUN2 mun2 838
NATGW Nat Geo WILD 190
NBCSP NBC Sports Network 159
NICKT Nicktoons Network 178
OTDCH Outdoor Channel 396
RURAL Rural TV 232
SPMAN Sportsman Channel 395
TENIS Tennis Channel 400
TMC-W The Movie Channel (W) SAP 329
VERIA Veria 218
VH1CL VH1 Classic 163
DISH Music Channels
Hopper 98
All other receivers 923-946

ALIVE America Live 219
ANGEL Angel One 262
ANGL2 Angel Two 266
APL Animal Planet 184
BIO Bio 119
BITV Bloomberg Television 203
BOOM Boomerang SAP 175
BUY! Buy! 221
CBSSN CBS Sports Network 158
CCTVE CCTV-E 884
CCNEW CCTV-News 265
COOK Cooking Channel 113
CSPN2 C-SPAN2 211
DYSTR Daystar 263
DIY DIY 111
DOC Documentary Channel 197
FOOD Food Network 110
FXNWS FOX News Channel 205
GEMS Gems and Jewelry 229
GAC Great American Country (GAC) 165
HLMRK Hallmark Channel 185
HMC Hallmark Movie Channel 187
HLN HLN 202
HSN HSN 84
HSN2 HSN2 226
HUB Hub 179
ICTV In Country Television 230
JTV Jewelry Television 227
MALL Mall 220
NICK Nick/Nick at Nite (E) 170
NICKW Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
NICKT Nicktoons Network 178
OTDCH Outdoor Channel 396
QVC QVC 137
RFDTV RFD-TV 231
SALE Sale 225
SCI Science 193
SHOP shop 224
SHNBC ShopNBC 228
TVLND TV Land 106
TWC Weather Channel 214

America’s Top 120      America’s Top 200 
includes all of America’s Top 120  

and the channels listed below.      

America’s Top 250
includes all of America’s Top 200 

and the channels listed below. 
      

Pay-Per-View
MOVIE DISH Cinema 1
MOVIE DISH Cinema     500-558
SPORT Sports & Events     454-472

1. Channel availability based on one or more of the following: geographical location,  
time zone, programming package, dish antenna.  
*Available with Multi-Sport Pack or a minimum of America’s Top 120 Plus package.

Smart Pack



There are a lot of benefits to being a 
DISH customer. You get things like 
month-long free previews, sweepstakes 
for trips, HDTVs and more, exclusive 
free shows, new channels, and tons of 
online content. And it’s all included with 
your DISH service. 

Get all the extras for nothing extra. 
Visit dishperks.com

Get Connected
Connect your DISH ViP® series  
DVR or Hopper receiver to your 
broadband Internet service and  
gain instant access to thousands  
of On Demand movies and 
TV shows. 

Visit mydish.com/getconnected

Enjoy a great deal  
more with DISH

A WHOLE
 NEW ANIMAL

 IN WHOLE-HOME  

 ENTERTAINMENT 

fit K in here
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fit K in here

 
mydish.com/support

facebook.com/dish

twitter.com/dish

DISH 101 – Support Channel (Ch. 101) 
 

1235  5698 1265

1235  5698 1265

Need some help?

CHANNELS AND PACKAGES

Premium Movie Packages

HBO-E HBO (E) SAP 300
HBO2E HBO2 (E) SAP 301
HBOSG HBO Signature SAP 302
HBO-W HBO (W) SAP 303
HBO2W HBO2 (W) SAP 304
HBOFM HBO Family SAP 305
HBOCY HBO Comedy SAP 307
HBOZ HBO Zone 308
HBOLT HBO Latino 309

MAX-E Cinemax (E) SAP 310
MAX-W Cinemax (W) SAP 311
MOMAX MoreMAX SAP 312
ACMAX ActionMAX SAP 313
5-MAX 5StarMAX SAP 314

SHO-E Showtime (E) SAP 318
SHO-W Showtime (W) SAP 319
SHOTO Showtime 2 SAP 320
SHOCS Showtime Showcase SAP 321
SHOEX Showtime Extreme SAP 322
SBYND Showtime Beyond SAP 323
TMC-E The Movie Channel (E) SAP 327
TMCXE The Movie Channel xtra (E) SAP 328
FLIX FLIX 333

ENCOR Encore (E) SAP 340
STARZ Starz (E) SAP 350
STRZW Starz (W) SAP 351
SEDGE Starz Edge SAP 352
SCINE Starz Cinema SAP 353
STZC Starz Comedy 354
SBLCK Starz InBlack SAP 355
SK&FM Starz Kids & Family SAP 356

Mini-Packs

 
EPIX1 EPIX 1 SAP 380
EPIX2 EPIX 2 SAP 381
EPIX3 EPIX 3 SAP 382
EPXDR EPIX DRIVE-IN SAP 292

 Movie Pak
ENCRW Encore (W) SAP 341
EACTN Encore Action 343
EDRAM Encore Drama 345
ENFAM Encore Family 347
ELOVE Encore Love 346
ESUSP Encore Suspense 344
EWSTN Encore Westerns 342
MPLEX MoviePlex 377

Mini-Packs

Blockbuster @Home 
100,000 movies, shows and games by mail, 
thousands of titles streamed to your TV with 
an HD DVR connected to broadband Internet, 
25,000 titles available on 
dishonline.com. 

CTRC Centric 371
CI Crime & Investigation 368
ESUSP Encore Suspense 344
EPIX1 EPIX SAP 380
EPIX2 EPIX2 SAP 381
EPIX3 EPIX3 SAP 382
HMC Hallmark Movie Channel 187
HDNMV HDNet Movies 383
INDIE IndiePlex 378
LOGO LOGO 373
MAVTV MAVTV American Real 361
MGM MGM 385
MPLEX MoviePlex 377
PLDIA Palladia 369
PIXL PixL 388
RETRO RetroPlex 379
SMC Sony Movie Channel 386
SCINE Starz Cinema 353
UNIHD Universal HD 366
VLCTY Velocity 364
WFN World Fishing Network 394

Heartland

BABY Baby TV SAP 824
GMC gmc 188
GSN GSN 116
HLMRK Hallmark Channel 185
HMC Hallmark Movie Channel 187
HUB Hub 179
OWN OWN: Oprah Wimphrey Network 189
PIXL PixL SAP 388
RFDTV RFD-TV 231
RURAL Rural TV 232

Outdoor Sports

MAVTV MAVTV American Real HD 361
OTDCH Outdoor Channel 396
SPMAN Sportsman Channel 395
WFN World Fishing Network 394

Multi-Sport

ESPCL ESPN Classic 143
FSC Fox Soccer Channel 406
FUEL FUEL TV 398
MLBN MLB Network 152
MLBSZ MLB Network Strike Zone 153
NFL NFL Network 154
NFLRZ NFL RedZone 155
NBATV NBA TV 156
NHLN NHL Network 157
USN Universal Sports 402
Plus over 25 Regional Sports Networks

© 2012, DISH Network L.L.C. All rights reserved. HBO®, Cinemax® and related channels 
and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. Showtime and related marks 
are registered trademarks of Showtime Networks Inc., a CBS Company. Starz and related 
channels and service marks are the property of Starz Entertainment, LLC. All programming 
subject to change without notice.  P
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